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Queen Mary's School, Northend

[A minority institution run by the Helen Jerwood Memorial Education Society of the Diocese of Delhi, Church of North India]

Model Town-III, Delhi-110009

27.1.25
Datesheet- Periodic Assessment- IV / Final Assessment

(Session 2024-25)

For Classes | -V
CLASS —» I I n v v
DATE
5.3.25 Wed Eng Hindi EVS Maths English
6.3.25 Thurs STUDY LEAVE
7.3.25  Fri Hindi Maths Eng Hindi Maths
8.3.25 Sat SATURDAY
9.3.25 Sun SUNDAY
10.3.25 Mon STUDY LEAVE
11.3.25 Tues STUDY LEAVE
12.3.25 Wed Maths EVS Hindi Eng EVS
13.3.25 Thurs HOLI
14.3.25 Fri HOLI
15.3.25 Sat SATURDAY
16.3.25 Sun SUNDAY
17.3.25 Mon EVS Eng Maths EVS Hindi

May Gods guidance be with you during the exams.
All The Best!
Kindly note:

1) Preparatory leaves will be on 25", 27" & 28" February and 4" March will be study leave for classes | to V.

2) Computer Class Test will be held on 1.3.25 and General Knowledge Quest will be held on 3.3.25.

3) The school will get over at 12:30 p.m. from 1.3.25, during the exam days.

4) No Assessment days are study leaves for classes | to V.

5) Holidays on 26.2.25, 13.3.25 & 14.3.25 on account of Mahashivratri and Holi respectively.

6) Paper showing day for classes IV and V is on 21.3.25. Timings are 8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. You are
requested to adhere to the timings for convenience.

7) Final result will be declared on 28.3.25. Timings are from 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. for the same.

Astha Parashar
Co-ordinator, Primary School

Anup alSingh
Principal




